# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mourad Benakli	08/28/2008
Michael L. Mallary	09/04/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Seagate Technology LLC
Street Address:	920 Disc Drive
City:	Scotts Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95066

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12205061

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-334-3222 Email: rviot@wck.com

SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY LLC C/O WESTMAN CHAMP Correspondent Name:

**SUITE 1400** Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-3244

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S01.12-1272 / STL13841
NAME OF CURMITTED.	ludgen K. Champlin

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Judson K. Champlin

**Total Attachments: 3** 

500639391

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 021487 FRAME: 0488** 

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021487 FRAME: 0489

PTO/SB/96 (08-08)

Approved for use through 08/31/2008, OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Palent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: MOURAD BENAKLI ET AL.
Application No./Patent No.:Filed/Issue Date:
Entitled: MAGNETIC STORAGE SYSTEM WITH READ DURING WRITE
SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY LLC , a CORPORATION (Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that it is:  1.  It is:
an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest     (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%)
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:
A An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
OR  B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows
From:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From:To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at  Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:  The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at  The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.
[NOTE: A separate copy ( <i>i.e.</i> , a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersigned (whose little is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.
Signature
CAROL I, BORDAS
Printed or Typed Name Telephone Number
SENIOR PATENT ATTORNEY Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No. : S01.12-1272 Seagate Docket No. : STL13841.00

WHEREAS, I/we Mourad Benakli of Bloomington, MN, and Michael L. Mallary of Harmony, PA, are the inventor(s) of an invention entitled <u>MAGNETIC STORAGE SYSTEM WITH READ DURING WRITE</u> that is the subject matter of: (check all that apply)

a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office
by Application No filed on;
an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by
Application No filed on and/or executed on even date herewith: and
an international application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty which is
identifiable in the United States Receiving Office by Application Nofiled on
; and/or executed on even date herewith:

WHEREAS, Seagate Technology LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and the United States of America, and having offices at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California, 95066 USA, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I/we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I/We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application numbers when ascertained. I/We further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above identified international application and any international application for the invention.

I/We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I/we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I/We, my/our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries, including without limitation providing testimony in any related interference, litigation or proceeding.

U.S. Assignment Seagate Technology LLC

Rev. January 10, 2001

Attorney Docket No.:

S01.12-1272

Seagate Docket No.:

STL13841.00

Mourati/Benakli (Inventor)

Subscribed and sworn to before me at <u>Hennepin (o. Minnesofa</u>, a Notary Public, this day of <u>August</u>, 2008.

(SEAL)

FUTH C. ZIBBLE
Notary Public-Minnesots
By Commission Expires Jan 31, 2119

Notary Public

Michael L. Mallary (Inventor)

a Notary Public, this day

- Julia

(SEAL)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Paula J. Watson, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Feb. 22, 2010

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Rev. January 10, 2001

**RECORDED: 09/05/2008**